

NORTH MAHASKA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

Box 89, New Sharon, Iowa 50207

NORTH MAHASKA SCHOOL BOARD AGENDA

August 19, 2024 Jr/Sr High MRC 6:00 p.m.

The North Mahaska Community School District will prepare students to be positive, productive citizens (ready for success beyond high school) with the passion and skills for life-long learning.

6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approve the Agenda
- 3. Approve Consent Agenda
 - a. Approval of Minutes
 - i. July 15, 2024 Board Minutes
 - b. Secretary's Financial Accounts
 - i. Activity Cash Receipts
 - ii. Activity Balance Report
 - iii. Nutrition Cash Receipts
 - iv. Nutrition Balance Report
 - v. Enterprise Cash Receipts (NM Custom Creations/Warhawk Cafe)
 - vi. Enterprise Balance Report (NM Custom Creations/Warhawk Cafe)
 - vii. ISJIT Summary
 - viii. Financial Statement July 2024
 - ix. Financial Statement July 2023
 - x. Cash Receipts
 - xi. Revenue Summary
 - xii. Negative Lunch Balances
 - 1. Active
 - 2. Inactive
 - xiii. Certified Budget Comparison
 - c. Allow the Bills
 - i. Invoice Listing
 - ii. Invoice Listing Prepaid
 - d. Approve Staff
 - i. Staff Hires:
 - 1. Paraeducator: Bradie Grife
 - 2. Paraeducator: Tanya Tilley
 - 3. Paraeducator: Madison McKay
 - 4. Color Guard: Molly Ray
 - 5. Event Coordinator: Heather Martin
 - 6. 8th Grade Class Sponsor: Tara Carrico
 - 7. 10th Grade Class Sponsor: Deanna Lee
 - ii. Staff Resignations:
- 4. Communications
 - a. Public Forum
 - b. Written Communication
 - c. MMS Consultants SB/BB and FB/BB project update
 - d. NM Athletic Booster Update
 - e. Student Council Honor Council Recognition

- 5. Old Business
 - a. Student Council School Board Representative
- 6. New Business
 - a. Approve Policy Primer Legislative Session and Title IX Policy Update second reading
 - i. 200.04 Board Member Social Media Engagement as is
 - ii. 401.06 Limitations to Employment References as is
 - iii. 402.03 Abuse of Students by School District Employees as is
 - iv. 501.14 Open Enrollment Transfers Procedures as a Sending District as is
 - v. 502.06 Weapons as is
 - vi. 505.02 Student Promotion-Retention-Acceleration as is
 - vii. 603.01 Basic Instruction Program as is
 - viii. New! 603.12 Postsecondary Education Counseling as is
 - ix. 801.03 Educational Specifications for Buildings & Sites as is
 - x. 803.02 Lease, Sale, or Disposal of School District Buildings & Sites as is
 - xi. 708 Care, Maintenance and Disposal of School District Records as is
 - b. Approve 2024-2025 North Mahaska Licensed Employee Handbook
 - c. Approve Policy Primer Legislative Session and Title IX Policy Update first reading
 - i. 206.03 Secretary (opt. I)/Secretary-Treasurer (opt. II)
 - ii. 206.04 Treasurer
 - iii. 501.03 Compulsory Attendance
 - iv. New 501.09 Chronic Absenteeism and Truancy (formerly titled Student Absences Excused)
 - v. New 501.09R1 Chronic Absenteeism and Truancy Regulation
 - vi. Rescinded 501.09E1 Request for Remote Learning Form
 - vii. Rescinded 501.10 Truancy Unexcused Absences
 - viii. Rescinded 501.10R1 Truancy Unexcused Absences Regulation
 - ix. 501.012 Pregnant Students
 - x. 501.15 Open Enrollment Transfers Procedures as a Receiving District
 - xi. 607.02 Student Health Services
 - xii. 710.01 School Nutrition Program
 - xiii. 905.03 Weapons in the School District
 - d. Approve Purchase of Imagine Learning
 - e. Approve Superintendent Contract Language
- 7. Principal's Report
 - a. Elementary Report
 - b. Secondary Report
- 8. Superintendent's Report
 - a. Project Updates
 - b. Proposal for Streamlined Secretaries Report
 - c. Board Work Session September 14, 2024 at 4:30 pm
 - d. Annual IASB Conference
- 9. Board Comments / Thank You Notes
- 10. Adjourn

Persons wishing to address the Board of Education of the North Mahaska Community School District at this meeting should indicate their desire to do so with the Superintendent no later than the third Wednesday of the month either by written request, in person, or by telephone.